06/16/2017 504417109

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4463809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENXI SUN	06/09/2017
JINFENG WU	06/09/2017
LIYU LI	06/09/2017
JACOB PARKS	06/09/2017
DAVID RIDLEY	06/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	4333 HARBOUR POINTE BOULEVARD SW
Internal Address:	SUITE A
City:	MUKILTEO
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98275

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15374782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

EMILY C. PEYSER, ESQ. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNEN156635	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARZENA DIXON	
SIGNATURE:	/Marzena Dixon/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=56635_Assignment#page1.tif

source=56635_Assignment#page2.tif

source=56635_Assignment#page3.tif

source=56635_Assignment#page4.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Chenxi Sun, Jinfeng Wu, Liyu Li, Jacob Parks, and David Ridley, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MATCHING STATE OF CHARGE IN A STRING, Application No. 15/374782, filed December 9, 2016;

AND, WHEREAS, UniEnergy Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company having a principal place of business at 4333 Harbour Pointe Boulevard SW, Suite A, Mukilteo, Washington, 98275 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Execu of Ties	ned at <u>// W. k</u> g, 2016, Jo (<u> </u>	(city),	<u> </u>	(state), this	da;
	M. and C.	13		نبسين		
			773			
	WASHINGTO	.	Unem	ci Sun		
STATE OF _	881,31114010	<u>/</u> ~)) ss.				
COUNTY OI	SNOHOMISH)				

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Chenxi Sun is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

UNEN/066351213XOCX

Page 1 of 4

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 6/	
(Seal or stan	Signature Printed Name: KEANU H. RODRIGUEZ Notary Public My appointment expires 02-06-2021
Exec of Ju	uted at Mukilteo (city), Washington (state), this 09 day
	Jinfeng Wu
STATE OF	WASHINGTON)
COUNTY C) ss. PF <u>SNOHOMAISH</u>)
¥	46. And I because a house actinfactory evidence that limform Way in the mornor who

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jinfeng Wu is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 6/9	<u>/17</u>	
(Seal or stamp)		Signature Printed Name: KEANN H. RODRIGUEZ Notary Public
		My appointment expires <u>02-06-2021</u>
an and definition for the surprise definition of		

	Executed at Muke Uteo	(city),	44	(state), this	69+h	day
of	Executed at Mukilter June, 2016,7 LL					~ -
					³⁷)	
		Ĺ	iyu Li			
STAT	TE OF <u>WASHINGTON</u>)) s	·8.				
COU	NTY OF <u>SNOHOMISH</u>)	•				
ackno	I certify that I know or have ared before me, and said person owledged it to be his free and volument.	n acknowled	ged that he	signed this in	strument	and
Dated	ı: <u>6/9/17</u>			<i>j</i>		
(Seal	or stamp)	Signature Printed N Notary P	lame: <u>KEA</u> ublic	INU H. R. es <u>82-06-2</u>		EZ
****		ing of the production of the second	e selle se se se se selle se se se se se	an an an an Annaigh an an An	والمراتونية العالمة إلما المؤلما المؤلما	بيقي
of	Executed at Mokilteo June 2016 2017 F	(city), \	lashington	(state), this	9+h	ू day
		Ja	cob Parks			,
STAT	TE OF <u>WASHINGTON</u>)	_				
COUI) s: NTY OF <u>SNOHOMISH</u>)	S.				

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jacob Parks is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 6/4/17	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: KEANV H. RODRIGUES Notary Public My appointment expires 02-06-2021
Executed at Mak: Iteo of Suite 2017 DR	(city), Washington (state), this 9th day
	David Ridley
STATE OF <u>WASHINGTON</u>)	<u> </u>
) ss. COUNTY OF <u>SNOHOMISH</u>)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that David Ridley is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 6/9/17 (Seal or stamp) Printed Name: KEANU H. RODRIGUEZ Notary Public My appointment expires 02 -06 - 2017

ECP:mmd

UNEN\56635121.DOCX

RECORDED: 06/16/2017

Page 4 of 4